AN ORDINANCE vacating utility easement in vacated 95th Avenue N.E. between N.E. First Street and N.E. 5th Street.

WHEREAS, there was filed with the City Council a petition to vacate a utility easement below described by the owner of more than two-thirds of the private property abutting the same; and

WHEREAS, the City Council by resolution fixed the time for the hearing of said petition and gave notice thereof by posting in the manner required by law, and on the 21 day of September, 1954, the date fixed in said resolution and notice, said petition was duly heard and considered by the City Council; now, therefore,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That utility easement lying within vacated 95th Avenue N.E. between N.E. First Street and N.E. 5th Street within the City of Bellevue hereby is vacated.

Section 2. This ordinance shall take effect five (5) days from and after its passage and publication.

PASSED by the City Council on the 5th day of October, 1954, and signed in authentication of its passage this 5th day of October, 1954.

F.R. Ameh	
Councilman	
Approved as to form:	CITY OF BELLEVUE DATE October 6, 1954
City Attorney	CITY CLERK Jean S. School
Attest:	DATE THESE SELECTE THESE SELECTES THE SELE
City Clerk	

Date of Posting: October 7,